## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Pollution Control Committee



Winter Office: November-April Parivesh Bhawan, Gladni, Transport Nagar, Narwal, Jammu (J&K) 180006 Ph/Fax. 0191-2476925 Summer Office: May-October Sheikh-Ul-Alam Campus, Behind Govt. Solk Factory, Rajbagh,Srinagar(J&K) 190008 Ph./Fax. 0194-2311

email: membersecretaryjkspcb@gmail.com

Subject:- Updated list of First Appellate Authority/ CPIO of the J&K PCC.

## ORDER NO. 170 -JKPCC OF 2022 DATED:- 28-06-2022

In supersession of all orders on the issue, K.Ramesh Kumar., IFS, Member Secretary, J&K PCC is hereby designated as **First Appellate Authority** for the J&K Pollution Control Committee under Section **19** (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 with the following address:-

S. No.	Office Address	Mobile/ Contact No.
1	Sheikh-ul-Alam Campus, Behind Government Silk Factory Raj Bagh Srinagar-190006	Tel. 0194-2311165 Mob. 9419157613
2	Parivesh Bhawan, Gladni Transport Nagar, Narwal Jammu- 180006	Tel. 0191-2476925 Mob.9419157613

In terms of Section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the following officers of J&K Pollution Control Committee are hereby designated as Central Public Information Officers to dispose of the applications under Right to Information Act 2005 relating to the UT/Division as indicated against each:-

## **Central Public Information Officers:-**

S. No.	Name of the CPIO with Designation/ Jurisdiction	Office Address	Mobile/Contact No.
1	Sh. Sat Paul IFS	Gladni Transport Nagar,	Tel. 0191-2476926
	Regional Director, PCC Jammu	Narwal Jammu	Mob 9419956263
2	Sh. Rafi Ahmad Bhat, SFS	Sheikh-ul-Alam Campus,	Tel.0194-2311842
	Regional Director, PCC	Behind Government Silk	Mob. 9419168518
	Kashmir	Factory Raj Bagh Srinagar	
3	Mrs. Zahida Mir	Move Office, Jammu/Srinagar	9906037255
	Administrative Officer		

Sd/-(Dr.Neelu Gera) IFS Chairperson J&K PCC

No. PCC/Estb/CO/RTI/ E-191658/531-36 Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

Dated-• 8-06-2022

- 1. Principal Secretary to Govt. GAD, Civil Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar.
  - 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Govt, Forest, Env. & Ecology Department, J&K Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
  - 3. Regional Director, PCC, Jammu.
  - 4. Regional Director, PCC, Kashmir.
  - 5. Administrative Officer, J&KPCC.
  - 6. I/c Website, PCC Jammu.
  - 7. Order/ Stock file.

(Dr Kumar MK) IFS Member Secretary J&K PCC